STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, MILES LORD,
Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the
authority vested in me by statute, and particularly Minnesota
Statutes 1953, Section 8.06, do hereby constitute and appoint
CHARLES E. NIEMAN

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, to be a Special Assistant Attorney General, on the request of the Commissioner of Agriculture, Dairy and Food of the State of Minnesota, for the purpose of performing from time to time such legal duties as may be assigned to or requested of him by said Commissioner.

General shall be paid by the Commissioner of Agriculture,
Dairy and Food out of funds of that department, pursuant to
verified statements submitted twice a month to the Commissioner,
showing the number of hours expended by counsel in the performance of his duties under this appointment, together with a
list of work performed or services rendered. The compensation
and the payment of expenses necessarily incurred in the performance of his duties shall continue until otherwise determined, but said compensation and payment of expenses shall not
exceed Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000) during any fiscal year*

Any written legal opinion rendered by said Special Assistant must be released through the office of Attorney General, and any court action or proceedings in which such Special Assistant is to appear must first be approved by the Attorney General.

Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until his appointment shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 1st day of April, 1955.

MILES LORD Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, CHARIES E. NIEMAN, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of April, 1955.

DEANNE L. RUDD Notary Public, Hennepin County Minn, My Gemmission Expires Oct. 14, 1980, APRI-

Tables Burkessa

#12490

The second secon

Japa 2. Land